GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1181

ANSWERED ON:04.03.2010

SUPPLY OF EQUIPMENTS TO POWER PROJECTS
Nirupam Shri Sanjay Brijkishorilal

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any delay from M/s. Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL) to supply equipments/materials from main plant of Parli TPS Unit 7, Paras TPS Unit 4, Khaperkheda TPS Unit 5 and Bhusawal TPS Unit4 & 5 in the State of Maharashtra;

(b) if so, details thereof and the reasons for the same;
(c) whether the Ministry has made any efforts to expedite the supply of these equipments to these projects; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIARUN YADAYV)

(@) & (b) : The scope of work of Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited (BHEL) for Parli TPS Unit 7, Paras TPS Unit 4, Khaperkheda TPS Unit 5 and Bhusawal TPS Unit 4 & 5 is limited to design, engineering, manufacture, supply, erection & commissioning of Boiler, Turbine Generator (BTG) & Auxiliaries packages only. The remaining portion including all civil works & other Balance of Plants (BoPs) like Coal Handling Plant, Ash Handling Plant, DM Plant, Switchyard etc. are under the scope of the project developer which is MAHAGENCO.

While there are some delays in execution of these power projects, the delays are not solely attributable to BHEL. Main causes of delay have been availability of inputs and civil foundation by MAHAGENCO and BoP vendors to BHEL. The supplies by BHEL have been made to match the site requirements & its readiness.

(c) & (d) : The Ministry of Heavy Industry and Public Enterprises closely monitors the progress in implementation of projects by BHEL, including those referred to in the State of Maharashtra, to ensure that in spite of delays due to various factors beyond the control of BHEL, BHEL puts in adequate extra efforts to minimize the slippages in commissioning of the projects.
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